COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER)DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY)FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION)CASE NO. 2021-00207OF METERING EQUIPMENT AND)AUTHORIZATION TO USE LOAN)PROCEEDS FOR PROPOSED PURCHASE)

SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION

Estill County Water District No. 1 ("Estill District") gives notice to the Public Service Commission that United Systems and Software, Inc., of Benton, Kentucky ("United Systems"), who was awarded the contract for the second phase of the Phase 11 - System Improvements and Meter Purchase and Replacement Project ("the Project") subject to the Commission's issuance of a certificate of public convenience and necessity for the Project, has agreed to extend its bid for an additional 30 days or until **August 4, 2021**.

As a result of United Systems and Software's action, Estill District amends the relief originally requested in its Application and now requests that the Commission enter an Order granting the requested relief without holding an evidentiary hearing in this matter as soon as possible but no later than **August 2, 2021**.

Dated: June 14, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine St. Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Estill County Water District No. 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Estill County Water District No. 1's electronic filing of this Supplement to Application is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on June 14, 2021; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that within 30 days following the termination of the state of emergency declared in Executive Order 2020-215, this Application in paper medium will be delivered to the Public Service Commission

Gerald E. Wuetcher